

Misc Case 65/24
Pro 02/2001

Order No 141 dt 03.09.24

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties files hazira.

OP files an application under order 9 rule 9 read with section 151 C.P.C.

Supported by affidavit copy served.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.09.24 for hearing of the misc case.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah