

Misc Case 65/24
Probet 02/01

Order no.142, dt.-09.09.24

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files Affidavit in chief of pw1.

Examined and cross examined in full.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for adducing evidence.

Heard Considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 23.12.24 for further evidence.

Additional District Judge
2nd court , Howrah