

Misc Case No.65 of 2024.

Order No.145 dated 05-03-2025.

Today is fixed for DW.

Both sides file haziras.

O.Ps are filed written examination-in-chief D.W 1 Smt. Mithu Manna.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

The witness Smt. Mithu Manna is further examined-in-chief as DW1 in continuation to her written examination-in-chief on affidavit. She is cross-examined in part by the petitioner, and her further cross-examination is deferred today as per prayer of the O.Ps.

Fix 06-05-2025 for further evidence of D.W.1.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

