

Misc Case No.65 of 2024.

Order No.148 dated 22.07.2025.

Today is fixed for further evidence of D.W.1.

Both sides file haziras.

DW-1 Smt. Mithu Manna is further cross-examined in full by the petitioner.

Fix 22.08.25 for hearing of argument.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

