

Misc. Case-65/2024

Order no.153 dated 25.03.2026.

As per the record, today is fixed for hearing of petition u/Or 6 R17 read with Sec151 CPC.

After thorough scrutiny, it reveals that the actual purpose would be for argument and payment of costs of Rs.500/- to the OP.

Both parties filed their respective haziras.

No cost is paid to the OP.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05.06.2026 for argument and payment of costs of Rs.500/- to the OP positively.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.