

MISC CASE 65 of 2024

Order no 154 dated 05-6-2026

Today is fixed for argument and payment of cost of Rs 500 to the OP.

Ld Advocates for the parties have filed separate haziras. None is present for the petitioners. Ld Advocate for the OP is present and submitted that the first date for argument was fixed on 22-8-2025 and till date the argument has not been heard. It appears that the argument should be heard at the earliest.

Fix 10.09.26 for argument. The petitioner to ensure that the cost is duly paid to the OP on the next date fixed. As the Court is without a regular Ld PO, the Ld Advocates be informed that the argument shall be heard by the Ld Court in charge on the next date fixed and Ld Advocates must come prepared.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah
In-Charge